
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/07/Amdt.4/15–16 dated 04.01.2016                              Page 1 of 2 

Amendment No. 4 
Date: 04/01/2016 

 

Sub:       Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 
 

Ref:  NIT No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/07/15-16 dated 28/10/2015 & subsequent 

amendments  
 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred NIT. 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS (NIT) 

(1) 
 

The schedule for opening and closing of the below events have been amended as follows: 

 

Sch. 

no.  
Event Number Name of Item  

Due date & 

time for subm. 

of Tender fee 

and EMD in 

physical form  

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Date and time 

of opening of 

online bids 

1 3000000603 CT SCAN – 64 Rows / 128 slice 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

2 3000000604 Phaco Emulsificatoin System  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

3 3000000605 Vitrectomy Machine  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

4 3000000606 High End Color Doppler  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

5 3000000607 High Frequency 800mA X Ray Unit 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

6 3000000608 Operating Microscope  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

7 3000000609 OT Light LED  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

8 3000000611 
OT Light – LED with monitor, camera & 

recording system  

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

9 3000000612 
Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit 

with Vessel sealing 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

10 3000000613 Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

11 3000000614 Ultrasonic cutting and Coagulation device 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

12 3000000615 Operating Table –Electro hydraulic 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

13 3000000616 
GYNAECOLOGICAL OPERATION 

THEATRE TABLE 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

14 3000000617 ENT Treatment Unit (IMPORTED) 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 



 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/PMSSY-II/07/Amdt.4/15–16 dated 04.01.2016                              Page 2 of 2 

Sch. 

no.  
Event Number Name of Item  

Due date & 

time for subm. 

of Tender fee 

and EMD in 

physical form  

Due date & 

time for 

submission of 

online bids 

Date and time 

of opening of 

online bids 

15 3000000618 General Surgical Instrument Set  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

16 3000000619 
Video Endoscope System under GIP 

Pediatrics Surgery 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

17 3000000620 

128 SLICE MDCT WITH 

INDEPENDENT 64 OR MORE ROWS 

OF DETECTOR 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

18 3000000621 Endoscope system of Neurosurgery 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

19 3000000622 
E.N.T. OPERATING MICROSCOPE & 

Video Camera Unit 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

20 3000000623 OT Light LED 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

21 3000000624 
Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulation 

device 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

22 3000000625 Operating table Electro Hydraulic 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

23 3000000626 
Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit 

with vessel Sealing 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

24 3000000627 Electric Cautery/Electro Surgical Unit 
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

25 3000000628 
Surgical Operating Microscope for 

neurosurgery 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

26 3000000629 
Cardio tocography machine (6 Nos) with 

One Central Station 

20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

27 3000000630 Video Endoscope unit  
20-01-2015 

1700 Hrs 

21-01-2015 

1800 Hrs 

22-01-2015 

1230 Hrs 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the 

closing date and time of online submission of bids  


